
IERC MEMBERS & STAFF  
(APPROVED 7/11/16) 

Representing State Government 

 

James Greeson, Chair 

State Fire Marshal 

Indiana Department of Homeland Security (IDHS)   

402 W. Washington Street Room E-241 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204    

(317) 233-0195     

jgreeson@dhs.IN.gov  

 

Robert Johnson      

Representing David Kane, IDHS Executive Director  

Assistant State Fire Marshal     

Indiana Department of Homeland Security (IDHS)   

402 W. Washington Street Room E-241   

Indianapolis, IN. 46204 

(317) 233-0195   

rjohson@dhs.IN.gov 

 

Major Matt Bilkey      

Representing Douglas Carter, ISP Commissioner   

Assistant Chief of Staff, Operations    

Indiana State Police (ISP)      

100 N. Senate Avenue Room N-340 

Indianapolis, IN. 46206 

(317) 232-8307 

mbilkey@isp.IN.gov 

 

Representing Local Government 

 

Bernard Beier  

Allen County Office of Homeland Security 

Edwin J. Rousseau Centre 

1 E. Main Street Suite 754 Fort Wayne, IN. 46802 

(260) 449-4663 

Bernie.Beier@co.allen.in.us 

 

Jeff Larmore 

Marion County Health Department 

3901 Meadows Drive – 2nd Floor 

Indianapolis, IN. 46205 

(317) 221-2272 

jlarmore@hhcorp.org
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IERC MEMBERS & STAFF  
(APPROVED 7/11/16) 

Representing Industry 

 

Cara Cyrus 

Madison Chemical Co., Inc 

Madison, IN. 47250 

(812) 274-4420 

cara.cyrus@madchem.com 

 

Shawn French 

Eli Lilly and Company 

Indianapolis, IN. 46285 

(317) 655-8672 

french_shawn_r@lilly.com 

 

James Pridgen 

450 Jackson Street 

P.O. Box 1463 

Columbus, IN. 47202 

(812) 343-5199 

james.pridgen05@hotmail.com 

 

Representing the Public 

 

Dean Larson     

1849 Windfield Drive    

Munster, IN. 46321 

(219) 689-1388  

deanlarson@larsonperformance.com 

 

Edward Offerman 

13047 Oxbridge Place 

Fishers, IN. 46037 

(317) 774-5391 

bkvet@comcast.net 

 
Staff Members 

 

Ian Ewusi 

Indiana Department of Homeland Security 

302 W. Washington Room E-238 

(317) 695-2119  

 

Laura Steadham 

Indiana Department of Environmental 

Management 

IGC-North Room N-1101 

Indianapolis, IN. 46206 

(317) 232-8866 

Charles Heflin 

Indiana Department of Homeland Security 

302 W. Washington Room E-238 

(317) 694-8847 

 

Madison Roe 

Indiana Department of Homeland Security 

302 W. Washington Room E-238 

(317) 432-9433
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